UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION 1 – NEW ENGLAND

In the Matter of:	
) EPA Docket No.
Bellamy Home Improvement Inc. dba)
Harmony Home Improvement) TSCA-01-2024-0018
225 Oakland Road, Suite 304)
South Windsor, Connecticut 06074)
) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
)
Respondent.)
)
Proceeding under Section 16(a) of the)
Toxic Substances Control Act,)
42 U.S.C. § 2615(a).)
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF CONSENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER

I certify that I have transmitted via electronic mail the fully executed Consent Agreement and Final Order ("CAFO") in the above-captioned case to counsel for Complainant, the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1, and to counsel for Respondent Bellamy Home Improvement Inc. dba Harmony Home Improvement at the addresses set forth below:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO COMPLAINANT:

Andrea Simpson
Counsel for Complainant EPA
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 1
5 Post Office Square, Suite 100
Boston, MA 02109
(617) 918-1738
simpson.andrea@epa.gov

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL TO RESPONDENT:

Ann Catino
Counsel for Respondent Bellamy Home Improvement Inc. dba Harmony Home Improvement
Halloran Sage
One Goodwin Square
225 Asylum Street
Hartford, Connecticut 06103
(860) 297-4682
catino@halloransage.com

Wanda I. Santiago Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. EPA, Region 1